

Ohio Revised Code Section 3506.021 Use of electronic pollbook.

Effective: February 25, 2014

Legislation: Senate Bill 109 - 130th General Assembly

- (A) A board of elections may adopt the use of any electronic pollbook that has been certified for use in this state in accordance with section 3506.05 of the Revised Code, instead of using poll lists or signature pollbooks. A board of elections that opts to use electronic pollbooks shall notify the secretary of state of that decision.
- (B) The secretary of state shall provide each board of elections that adopts the use of electronic pollbooks under division (A) of this section with rules, instructions, directives, and advisories regarding the examination, testing, and use of electronic pollbooks, including rules regarding the sealing of the information in those pollbooks as required under section 3505.31 of the Revised Code.
- (C) As used in this section, "electronic pollbook" has the same meaning as in section 3506.05 of the Revised Code.